| TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION TRADEMARKS ONLY | |
|---|---|
| | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Lasco Composites L.P. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| _ | Name: Kemlite Company, Inc. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 23525 W. Eames Street |
| Corporation-State Other | Route 6 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | City: Channahon State Illinois ZIP 60410 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment | Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership |
| Execution Date: February 26, 2003 | X Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0717346 |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nina Shreve, Esq. Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto | 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 30 Rockefeller Plaza | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| New York, New York 10112-3801 | Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 | 8. Deposit account number |
| Facsimile No.:(212) 218-2200 | 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Nina Shreve | 1000 March 11 2000 |
| Name of Person Signing Signa | March 11, 2003 Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment | s, and documents: 5 |

Form #123

NY_MAIN 333732v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002617 FRAME: 0107

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK</u>

WHEREAS, Lasco Composites L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at 23525 W. Eames Street, Route 6, Channahon, Illinois 60410 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. trademark registration no. 0717346 ("The Mark") and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Lasco Materials, Inc. is a general partner of Lasco Composites L.P. and is authorized to act through its officers on behalf of Lasco Composites L.P.

business at 23525 W. Eames Street, Channahon, Illinois 60410 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 26 day of February 2003.

LASCO COMPOSITES, L.P.

President

Lasco Materials, Inc., on behalf

of Lasco Composites L.P.

NY MAIN 33010491

RECORDED: 03/12/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002617 FRAME: 0108